TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326382

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DynaChem, Inc.		12/15/2014	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CVC Specialty Chemicals, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	CVC Thermoset Specialties	
Street Address:	844 North Lenola Road	
City:	Moorestown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08057	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1503499	EPALLOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3305351435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-535-2220

Email: dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com

HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. LPA Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2020 FRONT ST., SUITE 307 Address Line 4: CUYAHOGA FALLS, OHIO 44221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMER-T-AO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Farine
SIGNATURE:	/clfarine/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=EMER-T-AO ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0873

900310245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DynaChem, Inc., an Illinois corporation with its principal place of business located at 15662 East 980 Road North, Westville, Illinois 61883 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), has adopted and used the following trademark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration therefor:

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

EPALLOY

1.503,499

September 13, 1988

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning the aforesaid trademark to CVC Specialty Chemicals, Inc. d/b/a CVC Thermoset Specialties, a New Jersey corporation with its principal place of business located at 844 North Lenola Road, Moorestown, New Jersey 08057 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of confirming the assignment for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and delivers unto Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark and the United States Patent and Trademark Office registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the aforesaid trademark and trademark registration, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the aforesaid trademark and trademark registration or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name. Assignor hereby agrees to cooperate with Assignee hereunder in all such legal actions by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on behalf of Assignor by its duly authorized officer as of this 15 day of December 2, 2014.

DynaChem, Inc.

Name: Keith A. Rife

Position: President and CEO

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF VERMILION

On the /s day of Decoulon, 2014 before me personally came Keith Rife, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and say that he is the President of DynaChem, Inc., that he executed the foregoing instrument in the name of DynaChem, Inc., that he had the authority to sign the same, and that he acknowledged that he executed the same as the free act and deed of DynaChem, Inc., for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

RECORDED: 12/17/2014

My commission expires 12-3-15

OFFICIAL SEAL JERRY L SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005420 FRAME: 0874